
City of Delray Beach

Cover Memorandum/Staff Report

100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

File #: 19-599 Agenda Date: 6/4/2019 Item #: 6.D.

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: L. Keith Tomey III, Acting Fire Chief
THROUGH: Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager
DATE: June 4, 2019

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DELRAY
BEACH AND THE TOWN OF GULFSTREAM FOR FIRE RESCUE SERVICES

Recommended Action:
Motion to Approve Amendment No. 2 to the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Delray Beach
and the Town of Gulfstream for fire-rescue services.

Background:

The City of Delray Beach (City) and the Town of Gulfstream (Town) entered into an Interlocal
Agreement for Fire-Rescue Services to be provided to the Town (Agreement) on July 14, 2009 for a
term of ten (10) years commencing on October 1, 2009 and expiring on September 30, 2019.
However, the Agreement provided for an option to renew the Agreement for an additional five (5) year
term upon the mutual agreement of the parties in writing. The parties have met and agree the
Agreement is beneficial for both parties so the City and Town desire to exercise the option to renew
the Agreement for an additional five (5) years.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
Revenue Account 342-210

Timing of Request:
N/A

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/29/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

